
Manitoba Gun Dog Association   

Saturday, June 7, 2025 

Open 

No Dogname Handler 2 3 4  

1 FTCH-AFTCH Baypoint Black Bugatti QFTR-JFTR Medie Robinson    1 
2 Razors Built For The Wild James Oake    2 
3 Win-toba Strykes Again QFTR Kyle Cooke    3 
4 Razor's Red River Rocket QFTR-JFTR Peter Dozois    4 
5 FTCH-AFTCH Razor's M.m And All That Jazz QFTR Matt Mutcheson    5 
6 Razor's Hotter Than A Carolina Reaper QFTR Trent Sproule    6 
7 Razor's Anything But Ordinary James Oake    7 
8 FTCH-AFTCH Baypoint's Mighty Tarnation QFTR Larry Baker    8 
9 Winks Hey Jude JFTR Neil Hunter    9 
10 FTCH-AFTCH Amraam's Fire And Forget QFTR James Oake    10 
11 Wink's Ride'n The Rapids QFTR-JFTR Teri-Lee Backor    11 
12 FTCH Docheno's Got Me All Fired Up QFTR Matt Mutcheson    12 
13 Wing Buster Rusty QA2-QFTR-JFTR Paul Cook    13 
14 Wink's Catch Me If You Can QFTR Suzanne Legge    14 

 

Qualifying  

No Dogname Handler 2 3 4  

1 Baypoint's Ramblin' Rose JFTR Blake Hasiuk    1 
2 Baypoint's Lemon Drop Suzanne Legge    2 
3 Canine Field's Rogue Low Flyer SH Marc Jacquard    3 
4 Clubmead's Put Me In Coach Bob Norris    4 
5 Razor's Always Bet On Black Geoff Plouffe    5 
6 Baypoints Livin' Like A Renegade Allan Robertson    6 
7 Razors Superior Sam STEVE HILL    7 
8 Wildwing's Let'em Rip Teri-Lee Backor    8 
9 Delta Marsh Doll Face JFTR Ross Peden    9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sunday, June 8, 2025 

Open 

No Dogname Handler 2 3 4  

1 FTCH-AFTCH Amraam's Fire And Forget QFTR James Oake Or Carrie Whenham    1 
2 FTCH-AFTCH Baypoint's Mighty Tarnation QFTR Larry Baker    2 
3 Razor's Hotter Than A Carolina Reaper QFTR Trent Sproule    3 
4 FTCH-AFTCH Razor's M.m And All That Jazz QFTR Matt Mutcheson    4 
5 Razor's Anything But Ordinary James Oake Or Carrie Whenham    5 
6 FTCH-AFTCH Baypoint Black Bugatti QFTR-JFTR Medie Robinson    6 
7 Razor's Red River Rocket QFTR-JFTR Peter Dozois    7 
8 FTCH Docheno's Got Me All Fired Up QFTR Matt Mutcheson    8 
9 Wing Buster Rusty QA2-QFTR-JFTR Paul Cook    9 
10 Razors Built For The Wild James Oake Or Carrie Whenham    10 
11 Winks Hey Jude JFTR Neil Hunter    11 
12 Wink's Not Since Sixty Seven QFTR-JFTR Scott Sheriff    12 
13 Win-toba Strykes Again QFTR Kyle Cooke    13 

 

 

Qualifying 

No Dogname Handler 2 3 4  

1 Clubmead's Put Me In Coach Bob Norris    1 
2 Millpond All For One Moni Robertson    2 
3 Razor's Always Bet On Black Geoff Plouffe    3 
4 Baypoint's Ramblin' Rose JFTR Blake Hasiuk    4 
5 Norwester Batwing Clearin' The Benches Scott Sheriff    5 
6 Canine Field's Rogue Low Flyer SH Marc Jacquard    6 
7 Baypoints Livin' Like A Renegade Allan Robertson    7 
8 Razors Superior Sam STEVE HILL    8 
9 Delta Marsh Doll Face JFTR Ross Peden    9 

 


